FY 2011-2014

STIP

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION
IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

Texas
Department
of Transportation

HIGHWAY

Bryan District

May 2012 Quarterly Revisions

May 2012




BCSMPO, Final FY 2011-2014 TIP,

FY 2011- 2014

Transportation Improvement Program

for the Bryan/College Station Metropolitan Planning Organization

Participating Agencies:
Brazos County * City of Bryan * City of College Station * Texas A&M University
Texas Department of Transportation *  The District

In Cooperation With
United States Department of Transportation * Federal Highway Administration * Federal
Transit Administration



BCSMPO, Final FY 2011-2014 TIP,

Public Notice Date: June 2, 2010

Approved by the Policy Committee: August 4, 2010

Amended by the Policy Committee: March 7, 2012

Administrative Changes: March 7, 2012




BCSMPO, Final FY 2011-2014 TIP,

DISTRICT COUNTY CSJ HWY PHASE CITY PROJECT SPONSOR YOE COST
17-BRYAN BRAZOS 0117-02-028 SH21 C OTHER $12,932,000
LIMITS FROM DEMOCRAT RD REVISION DATE: 02/2012
LIMITS TO FM 974 MPO PROJ NUMBER:

PROJECT WIDEN NON-FREEWAY FACILITY CONSISTING OF GRADING, STRUCTURES, BASE, SURFACE, SIGNS AND FUNDING CAT(S): 3
DESCR: PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND MARKERS ||PROJ ECT

REMARKS “HISTORY:

P7:

TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: S 633,668 COST OF FEDERAL STATE LOCAL LOCAL CONT TOTAL
ROW PURCHASE: $ 1,922,059 APPROVED 3-12V2DT $ -8 12,932,000 $ -8 - $ 12,932,000
CONST COST: $12,932,000 PHASES
CONST ENG: S 641,427
CONTING: S 257,347
PCO S 483,657
IND COSTS: S 888,428 [| $12,932,000
BND FINANCING:

TOTALPRJ COST: $17,758,586 TOTAL $ -8 12,932,000 $ -8 - $ 12,932,000

DISTRICT COUNTY CSJ) HWY PHASE CITY PROJECT SPONSOR YOE COST
17-BRYAN BRAZOS 0117-09-001 SH21 C OTHER S 720,000
LIMITS FROM 0.7 MI WEST OF DEMOCRAT RD REVISION DATE: 02/2012
LIMITS TO DEMOCRAT RD. MPO PROJ NUMBER:

PROJECT WIDEN NON-FREEWAY FACILITY CONSISTING OF GRADING, STRUCTURES, BASE, SURFACE, SIGNS AND FUNDING CAT(S): 3
DESCR: PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND MARKERS ||P ROJECT

REMARKS “HISTORY:

P7:

TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIM ENG: S 35,280 COST OF FEDERAL STATE LOCAL LOCAL CONT TOTAL
ROW PURCHASE: S "I apPrOVED 3-12V2DT $ -8 720,000 $ -8 -8 720,000
CONST COST: S 720,000 PHASES
CONST ENG: S 35712
CONTING: S 14,328
PCO S 26,928
IND COSTS: S 49464 S 720,000
BND FINANCING:

TOTALPRICOST: $§ 881,712 TOTAL $ -8 720,000 $ $ -8 720,000

013

014




uoisinay z10z Areniga-
S1S0D aJnypuadx3 Jo Jea) - Arewwns [eloueul4 AemybiH
welboid uswanoidw| uoirerodsuel] ¥T0Z - TTOZ Ad
OdW uonels 869|100 - uekig

S0'89¢'L5$ 0$ 0Z€'060'S$ | 262'609'vv$ | €€7'899°2$ |[BIOL
0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 90€G U01193S - 1aU10
o 0% 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ € 1v0
o Z
= q) 0% 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ )
s o 0% 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ UoreN dLY - € 1VO
I G 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 14 - €1v0
d m 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ d1d-€1vD
I 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ JNL-€1VD
& m 0$ 0% 0% 0% 0% s v1doid -g 1€
s S 000°000'8% 0$ 0$ 000°000'8% 0$ yT doid - € LvD
i (/) 02v'682'8T$ 0$ 0Z¥'2€9'v$ | 0002S9'ET$ 0$ ztdoid-£1vD
o] — 9ET'29L'c$ 0$ 006'257$ 000°000°€$ 9£2'60€$ SuonNQIIIUOD [€907 - € 1VD
W @ 811'69% 0$ 0$ 0$ 8..°69% yore [e207]
3 O 2eL'96T'S$ 0$ 0% 0.976L'€S | 290720V T$ are1s
[a0]
m 6.6'6v0'22$ 0$ 0$ 229'29T'9T$ | 26€°/88'G$ [eieped
c [eiol 7102 Ad €T0C Ad CT0C Ad TT0C Ad 9dInos
LL 92.n0S uolrediolred buipuny
! €0'89¢€' /5% 7€0'89¢€' /5% 0$ 0$ 02€'060'S$ 02€'060'S$ 282'609'vv$ 282'609'77$ 2€1'899'L$ 2€7'899'L$ _MHO._-
(7]
a 9£Z'60E$ 952'605% 0% 0% 0$ 0$ 0% 0$ 952'605$ 9£2'608% Awoud oiberens|  zt
\ 5] OVE'98E'9$ OVE'9EE'9% 0% 0% 0$ 0$ OvE'9EE'0$ OVE'98E'9$ 0% 0$ Areuopaisid 1omsial - 1
O. L o o o . o s108l0id uoneuodsuel|
el 9z.'00v'2T$ | 92.'00v'ZT$ 0% 0$ 0$ 0% 8TH'06E'S$ 8Tv'065'G$ 80€'0T0'L$ 80£'0T0'L$ jewawoyddng| 0T
al ] ] ) ) Sluswadueyu3
888'8ve$ 888'8ve$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 888'8YeS 888'87E$ uoenodsuel) 6
< 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0$ 0% 0% 0% 0% hops| g
W 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ qeyay 3 AllIqON onaN L
5 0$ 0% 0% 0$ 0$ 0% 0$ 0$ 0$ 0% seimonis 9
I 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ ownd| g
O wuow_o‘_n_ JopuIoD
0% 0% 0% 0$ 0% 0% 0% 0$ 0% 0% AADBULOD BPIMAIEIS 14
R o o . . . . 108(01d uoneuodsuel|
oceerL'6es oce'erL'6es 0 0% 02€'060°'s$ 02€'060°'S$ 000°259've$ 000259've$ 0$ 0$ papun4 AjjeuonipesL-uon €
- - sjoaloid J0pLIod
D ¥25'0€2'8$ 725'0£2'8% 0% 0% 0$ 0$ ¥25'0€2'8$ ¥25'0£2'8$ 0$ 0$ (WAL -UoN) eony ueqin| (1€
. m s108(01d JOpLIOD
© 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0$ 0% 0% 0% 0% (L) eany uenodonayy| V€
e uoneyljiqeysy pue
= 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0$ 0% 0$ 0% S9UBUSIUIEN SANUSIG T
c pazioyiny | pawuwelbold | pazioyiny |pawweiboid| pazioyiny | pawwelibold | pazuoyiny | pawweiboid paziloyiny | pawweiboid uonduosaqg Klobared
o
C ¥102 - TT0Z Ad [el0L ¥T0Z Ad €102 Ad 2102 Ad TT0Z Ad
> Alobared Aq Buipun4
(&)
(V]




Bryan-College Station Metropolitan Planning Organization
Policy Committee

RESOLUTION 2012-03

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE FY 2011-2014 TRANSPORTATION
IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP) TO INCLUDE TWO PROJECTS ALONG
SH 21 BETWEEN FM 974 AND DEMOCRAT RD. CSJ# 0117-02-028 AND CSJ#

0117-09-001

WHEREAS, the Bryan-College Station Metropolitan Planning Organization's Policy Committee, (the
Policy Committee) is the transportation planning decision-making body for the Bryan- -College Station/Brazos
County planning area, as designated by the Governor of Texas in accordance with federal law; and

WHEREAS, the Policy Committee is charged with the responsibility of preparing a Metropolitan
Transportation Plan (MTP), a twenty-five year plan of transportation system improvements in Brazos County,

and

WHEREAS, the Policy Committee is also charged with the responsibility of preparing financially
constrained plans for the efficient use of local, state, and federal funds in Brazos County through the
implementation of the Transportation Improvement Program (TIP); and

WHEREAS, The Texas Department of Transportation has requested that the Bryan/ College Station
Metropolitan Planning Organization include the following projects in the TIP; and
a) Widening of State Highway 21 from Democrat Rd. to FM 974 to a four-lane facility.

Project cost $17,758,586 (CSJ# 0117-02-028)
b) Widening of State Highway 21 from 0.7 mi west of Democrat Rd. to Democrat Rd.toa
four-lane facility. Project cost $881,712 (CSJ# 0117-09-001)

WHEREAS, the projects will be paid for through Proposition 12 funds that have been made available
to the TXDOT Bryan District; and

WHEREAS, the inclusion of these two projects will not affect any other project in the TIP; and

WHEREAS, the Bryan/ College Station MPO Technical Advisory Committee discussed this
amendment at a meeting on February 23, 2012 and recommends approval.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Bryan-College Station Metropolitan Planning Organization
Policy Committee;

1.

THAT, the amended FY 2011-2014 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) is hereby approved.




Resolution 2012-03 2

THAT, the staff take administrative and procedural actions to forward the amended TIP to the
Texas Department of Transportation.

3.

THAT, this resolution becomes effective immediately upon adoption.

DONE AND APPROVED, this___ 7th day of __March ,2012

Mayor Nancy Berry, Chairman
City of College Station Texas

POLICY COMMITTEE VOTE:

Mayor Nancy Berry: ) \ﬂ/v\/aa; (:#%’w‘ghair

Mayor Pro-tem Ann Horton: é; / Member MOVED BY: W\CL_L ?D‘Z-a‘n/;
SECONDED BY: Ann. Hovrton

Dr. Rodney McClendon: %/ Member
ATTEST:  Sa Sen LB/ Aik

Judge Duane Peters: 7\/ Vice-Chair

Ms. Catherine Hejl : UAZ\/ Member




	11-14 HWY LogoDistMPOcover
	pages 1 and 2
	Page 10 Prop 12
	FS
	BCSMPO Resolution 2012-03 - signed

